
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For October 15, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

03-OCT-2025 11:40
Page 1 of 1

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8930233

8960387

8942675

8944827

8945456

8945390

8923450

8944978

8945022

8903327

8945415

8945451

8924964

8944152

8942626

Case

COLLIER, RENITA LOUISE

GALLOWAY, NICHOLAS DARCY

GANJOSA, TOLA ABEDI

GERGES, KARIM GEORGE

HEBB, ANDREW DONOVAN

IBRAHIM, WALAA

JATINDER KUMAR, NONE

JOBANPREET, SINGH

KENNEY, BRENT ALEXANDER

MA, JIE

PATEL, HOM RAJESH

THOMPSON, JOANNA MARIE

TRAINOR, NICHOLAS PATRICK

WENTZELL, BRANDON LEE

WHITE, THOMAS E

Name

329335-14

227318-45

905220-3

820275-4

753447-1

1020048-1

1014110-2

1026174-1

542990-6

1017651-1

1026569-1

1021163-1

959196-2

929068-2

578286-5

Person

MVA 80(F)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(C)

HWBR 4(A)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 37(1)(A)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For October 15, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

03-OCT-2025 11:45
Page 1 of 1

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8938969

8934114

8945525

8945524

8923206

8923209

8945200

8945526

8930270

8928524

8927324

8927925

8945849

8945846

8945848

8945852

8943355

8953145

Case

ABOALREHA, HUSSAIN A.M.

BADONI, RACHIT

BADYEN, OZLEM

BADYEN, OZLEM

BAKER, JOSHUA RYAN

BAKER, JOSHUA RYAN

DOUCET, LUC

HARDING, MAUREEN P

IBRAHIMI, WAJID AHMAD

JOVANPREET SINGH, NONE

MUNROE, JOHN WILLIAM

PARDEEP KAUR, NONE

PARDEEP, SINGH

PARDEEP, SINGH

PARDEEP, SINGH

PARDEEP, SINGH

ROSS, BENJAMIN A

VAN ADEL, ETHAN MATTHEW

Name

751702-1

1024008-1

1027640-1

1027640-1

1020970-1

1020970-1

485597-10

1026960-1

998767-4

998521-2

343746-16

1025017-1

1027764-1

1027764-1

1027764-1

1027764-1

692850-14

996766-2

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 97(3)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 100D(1)

VIR 26(2)

HDBC 26(M)

MVA 13

MVA 37(1)(C)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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