Ref: scheduled\_cases

**ADULT** 

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For October 15, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

03-OCT-2025 11:40 Page 1 of 1

		Person	_				Case Age
Case	Name 	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8930233	COLLIER, RENITA LOUISE	329335-14	MVA 80(F)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8960387	GALLOWAY, NICHOLAS DARCY	227318-45	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8942675	GANJOSA, TOLA ABEDI	905220-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8944827	GERGES, KARIM GEORGE	820275-4	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8945456	HEBB, ANDREW DONOVAN	753447-1	HWBR 4(A)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8945390	IBRAHIM, WALAA	1020048-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8923450	JATINDER KUMAR, NONE	1014110-2	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8944978	JOBANPREET, SINGH	1026174-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8945022	KENNEY, BRENT ALEXANDER	542990-6	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8903327	MA, JIE	1017651-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8945415	PATEL, HOM RAJESH	1026569-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8945451	THOMPSON, JOANNA MARIE	1021163-1	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8924964	TRAINOR, NICHOLAS PATRICK	959196-2	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8944152	WENTZELL, BRANDON LEE	929068-2	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8942626	WHITE, THOMAS E	578286-5	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

Ref: scheduled\_cases

03-OCT-2025 11:45 Page 1 of 1

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For October 15, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

				_
A	ப	u	_	

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8938969	ABOALREHA, HUSSAIN A.M.	 751702-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8934114	BADONI, RACHIT	1024008-1	MVA 106A(B)		•	Trial Hearing	
8945525	BADYEN, OZLEM	1027640-1	MVA 78(2)		•	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8945524	BADYEN, OZLEM	1027640-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8923206	BAKER, JOSHUA RYAN	1020970-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8923209	BAKER, JOSHUA RYAN	1020970-1	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8945200	DOUCET, LUC	485597-10	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8945526	HARDING, MAUREEN P	1026960-1	MVA 97(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8930270	IBRAHIMI, WAJID AHMAD	998767-4	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8928524	JOVANPREET SINGH, NONE	998521-2	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8927324	MUNROE, JOHN WILLIAM	343746-16	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8927925	PARDEEP KAUR, NONE	1025017-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8945849	PARDEEP, SINGH	1027764-1	VIR 26(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8945846	PARDEEP, SINGH	1027764-1	HDBC 26(M)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8945848	PARDEEP, SINGH	1027764-1	MVA 13		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8945852	PARDEEP, SINGH	1027764-1	MVA 37(1)(C)		06:00 pm		
8943355	ROSS, BENJAMIN A	692850-14	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm		
8953145	VAN ADEL, ETHAN MATTHEW	996766-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	